Borough Council Special Meeting Wednesday June 13, 2023 During Work session

- 1. Swearing In of Police Officer John Mullins -Resolution 23-138
- 2. Certificates for 13 U Baseball Suburban League Champions
- 3. **Public Comment:** As per resolution 21-81 (published March 30, 2021 in the Bergen Record) and DCA Local Finance Notice 2020-21 the Municipal clerk shall enforce all public comment protocols outlined in both documents. Copies can be found at www.oradell.org

The meeting is now open to the public for agenda items only. Each speaker shall have one turn and not exceed 5 minutes. There will be another Public Comment at the conclusion of the meeting. Please identify yourself at the microphone & remain courteous.

4. Consent Agenda:

PLEASE NOTE ALL RESOLUTIONS ON THE CONSENT AGENDA AND ORDINANCES ARE POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD

Resolution 23-139	Approve 2023 application to Bergen County Open Space Recreation, Floodplain
	Protection, Farmland and Historic Preservation Trust Fund.
Resolution 23-140	Approve Gavin Roux cadet firefighter to Oradell Fire Department
Resolution 23-141	Approve Fire and Safety Services LLC as specialized vendor for Borough of Oradell
Resolution 23-142	Approve Neglia Engineering proposal for 2023 Local Road Program in the amount not to
	exceed \$44,765.00

5. Motion to adjourn special public meeting into Work Session